# OP \$40.00 6981758

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM849661

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2023	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stemma Technologies Inc.		10/18/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teradata US, Inc.	
Street Address:	7095 Via Del Campo	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6981758	STEMMA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8323388090

**Email:** tm@fibbelightner.com **Correspondent Name:** Fibbe Lightner LLP

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer Road, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
SIGNATURE:	/A. Reagan Fibbe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Stemma - Trademark Assignment fully executed#page1.tif source=Stemma - Trademark Assignment fully executed#page2.tif source=Stemma - Trademark Assignment fully executed#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July 13, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by Stemma Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 17095 Via Del Campo, San Diego, CA 92127, USA ("Assignor"), and Teradata US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 17095 Via Del Campo, San Diego, CA 92127, USA ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor, a subsidiary of Teradata Corporation, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, including all registrations, applications for trademarks, and common law trademark rights, where such common law rights are recognized, as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor, at the instruction of Teradata Corporation, therefore desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any registrations resulting from any trademark applications listed below, as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively "Trademark Rights").

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights:

- (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Trademark Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Trademark Rights, and
- (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademark registration, or other governmental grants for the Trademark Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention, the Trademark Law Treaty, the Madrid Protocol, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to register any and all trademarks which may be granted upon any of the Trademark Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by the duly authorized officers indicated below.

ASSIGNOR: STEMMA TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Laura Jividen

Title: Director and Assistant Treasurer STEMMA TECHNOLOGIES INC.

<u> 10 | 18 | みのみる</u> Date

ASSIGNEE: TERADATA US, INC.

By: Angela Snavely

Title: Director and Secretary TERADATA US, INC.

10/18/2023 Date

# SCHEDULE 1

# Registered Trademarks and Servicemarks

Trademark Marrer Name	Country	Appl Soc	Reg. Su	Gene	Sining
STEMMA	United States	90801129	6981758	Company	Active
STEMMA	Australia	2235979	2235979	Company	Active
STEMMA	China	61529458	N/A	Company	Abandoned
STEMMA	European Union	018623120	018623120	Company	Active
STEMMA	Japan	2021156372	6567089	Company	Active
STEMMA	United Kingdom	3733792	3733792	Company	Active

**RECORDED: 10/30/2023**